
2022-2023 (Abs) 2023-2024 (Abs) 2022-2023 (LfL) 2023-2024 (LfL) % change (LfL) 2022-2023 (Abs) 2023-2024 (Abs) 2022-2023 (LfL) 2023-2024 (LfL) % change (LfL) 2022-2023 (Abs) 2023-2024 (Abs) 2022-2023 (LfL) 2023-2024 (LfL) % change (LfL) 2022-2023 (Abs) 2023-2024 (Abs) 2022-2023 (LfL) 2023-2024 (LfL) % change (LfL) 2022-2023 (Abs) 2023-2024 (Abs) 2022-2023 (LfL) 2023-2024 (LfL) % change (LfL) 2022-2023 (Abs) 2023-2024 (Abs) 2022-2023 (LfL) 2023-2024 (LfL) % change (LfL)

for landlord shared services - Buildings 99,61 84,57 99,61 84,57 -15.10%

for landlord shared services - Vehicles 14,36 11,27 14,36 11,27 -21.54%

(sub)metered exclusively to tenants 1 053 998,5 1 053 998,5 -5.21% 605,6 533,5 605,6 533,5 -11.91% 15,68 11,17 10,79 10,18 -5.62% 152,8 96,26 125,9 96,26 -23.56%

Total landlord-obtained electricity 99,61 84,57 99,61 84,57 -15.10% 1 053 998,5 1 053 998,5 -5.21% 605,6 533,5 605,6 533,5 -11.91% 15,68 11,17 10,79 10,18 -5.62% 152,8 96,26 125,9 96,26 -23.56%

Total tenant-obtained electricity 13 380 12 560 12 031 12 464 3.60% 3 688 3 651 3 493 3 578 2.45% 21 872 21 192 21 701 21 192 -2.34% 5 631 4 900 5 548 4 900 -11.67% 446,6

Total grid electricity 99,61 84,57 99,61 84,57 -15.10% 12 843 11 707 11 494 11 607 0.98% 3 253 3 290 3 122 3 209 2.80% 21 582 21 121 21 330 20 819 -2.39% 5 761 4 372 5 026 4 372 -13.01% 446,6

Quantity of landlord obtained electricity 
from renewable sources

0 0 0 0 0 999,4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grid_Proportion of landlord obtained 
electricity from renewable sources

46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 46% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 53% 53% 53% 53% 53%

Grid_Proportion of landlord obtained 
electricity by source : Solar Photovoltaic

4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Grid_Proportion of landlord obtained 
electricity by source : Wind turbine

23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17%

Grid_Proportion of landlord obtained 
electricity by source : Nuclear

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11%

Grid_Proportion of landlord obtained 
electricity by source : Hydroelectric 

n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

for landlord shared services - Buildings
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)

for landlord shared services - Vehicles
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)

(sub)metered exclusively to tenants
81% (31855 m² / 

39199 m²)
81% (31855 m² / 

39199 m²)
74% (81837 m² / 

110755 m²)
74% (81837 m² / 

110755 m²)
76% (3348 m² / 

4398 m²)
87% (3810 m² / 

4398 m²)
100% (57137 m² / 

57137 m²)
84% (47979 m² / 

57137 m²)

Total landlord-obtained electricity
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
81% (31855 m² / 

39199 m²)
81% (31855 m² / 

39199 m²)
74% (81837 m² / 

110755 m²)
74% (81837 m² / 

110755 m²)
76% (3348 m² / 

4398 m²)
87% (3810 m² / 

4398 m²)
100% (57137 m² / 

57137 m²)
84% (47979 m² / 

57137 m²)

Total tenant-obtained electricity
46% (44976 m² / 

97403 m²)
43% (41718 m² / 

97403 m²)
41% (70567 m² / 

170191 m²)
39% (65776 m² / 

170191 m²)
99% (66611 m² / 

67197 m²)
99% (66370 m² / 

67197 m²)
86% (68640 m² / 

79986 m²)
85% (67803 m² / 

79986 m²)
27% (3348 m² / 

12253 m²)
0% (0 m² / 12253 

m²)

Total grid electricity
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
43% (43960 m² / 

102587 m²)
40% (40702 m² / 

102587 m²)
36% (64342 m² / 

179051 m²)
34% (61485 m² / 

179051 m²)
98% (65561 m² / 

67197 m²)
98% (66172 m² / 

67197 m²)
86% (68640 m² / 

79986 m²)
74% (59548 m² / 

79986 m²)
27% (3348 m² / 

12253 m²)
0% (0 m² / 12253 

m²)

DH&C-Abs, DH&C-LfL MWh
District heating and 

cooling
Not applicable to Ascencio

DH&C-Abs, DH&C-LfL 
(coverage)

%
District heating and 

cooling
Not applicable to Ascencio

for landlord shared services - Buildings

for landlord shared services - Vehicles 147,9 117,4 147,9 117,4 -20.62%

(sub)metered exclusively to tenants 107,6 59,78 107,6 59,78 -44.44% 327,3 379,6 327,3 379,6 15.99%

Total landlord-obtained fuels 147,9 117,4 147,9 117,4 -20.62% 107,6 59,78 107,6 59,78 -44.44% 327,3 379,6 327,3 379,6 15.99%

Total tenant-obtained fuels 1 182 11,41 10,37 11,41 9.98% 3 594 2 009 1 944 1 951 0.35% 1 904 1 741 1 753 1 741 -0.69%

Total fuel 147,9 117,4 147,9 117,4 -20.62% 1 289 71,19 118 71,19 -39.65% 3 921 2 389 2 271 2 331 2.60% 1 904 1 741 1 753 1 741 -0.69%

Quantity of landlord obtained fuels from 
renewable sources

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quantity of landlord obtained fuels by 
source : Natural gas

107,6 59,78 107,6 59,78 -44.44% 166,8 193,7 166,8 193,7 16.15%

Quantity of landlord obtained fuels by 
source : Fuel Oil

0 0 0 0 0 160,4 185,8 160,4 185,8 15.82%

Quantity of landlord obtained fuels by 
source : Bioenergy : Wood Pellets

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Quantity of landlord obtained fuels by 
source : Bioenergy : Biopropane

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

for landlord shared services - Buildings

for landlord shared services - Vehicles
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)

(sub)metered exclusively to tenants
100% (3001 m² / 

3001 m²)
100% (3001 m² / 

3001 m²)
100% (7844 m² / 

7844 m²)
100% (7844 m² / 

7844 m²)

Total landlord-obtained fuels
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (3001 m² / 

3001 m²)
100% (3001 m² / 

3001 m²)
100% (7844 m² / 

7844 m²)
100% (7844 m² / 

7844 m²)

Total tenant-obtained fuels
10% (10454 m² / 

99586 m²)
0% (305.2 m² / 

99586 m²)
38% (63269 m² / 

166448 m²)
20% (33479 m² / 

166448 m²)
100% (3472 m² / 

3472 m²)
93% (3231 m² / 

3472 m²)

Total fuel
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
13% (13455 m² / 

102587 m²)
3% (3306 m² / 

102587 m²)
41% (71112 m² / 

173916 m²)
24% (41322 m² / 

173916 m²)
100% (3472 m² / 

3472 m²)
93% (3231 m² / 

3472 m²)

for landlord shared services 109,4 92,92 109,4 92,92 -15.10%

(sub)metered exclusively to tenants 36,44 33,22 36,44 33,22 -8.84% 11,4 11,16 11,4 11,16 -2.12% 4,684 2,931 3,909 3,689 -5.62% 2,675 2,006 2,625 2,006 -23.56%

Total tenant-obtained 413,4 102,8 102 103,3 106,8 3.47% 356,9 345,5 353,4 345,5 -2.22% 82,04 72,27 81,82 72,27 -11.67% 133,4

for landlord shared services
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)

(sub)metered exclusively to tenants
81% (31855 m² / 

39199 m²)
81% (31855 m² / 

39199 m²)
74% (81837 m² / 

110755 m²)
74% (81837 m² / 

110755 m²)
76% (3348 m² / 

4398 m²)
87% (3810 m² / 

4398 m²)
100% (57137 m² / 

57137 m²)
84% (47979 m² / 

57137 m²)

Total tenant-obtained
10% (10149 m² / 

99710 m²)
0% (0 m² / 99710 

m²)
38% (64522 m² / 

171778 m²)
17% (28596 m² / 

171778 m²)
99% (66611 m² / 

67197 m²)
99% (66370 m² / 

67197 m²)
86% (68640 m² / 

79986 m²)
85% (67803 m² / 

79986 m²)
27% (3348 m² / 

12253 m²)
0% (0 m² / 12253 

m²)

Total Direct Scope 1 - Buildings

Total Direct Scope 1 - Vehicles 36,49 28,96 36,49 28,96 -20.62%

Total Direct Scope 1 - Buildings

Total Direct Scope 1 - Vehicles
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
Total Indirect Scope 2 Location based - 

Buildings
12,15 10,32 12,15 10,32 -15.10%

Total Indirect Scope 2 Location based - 
Vehicles

1,752 1,375 1,752 1,375 -21.54%

Total Scope 3 707 108 122,6 108 -11.94% 854,2 533,6 502,2 518,2 3.18% 1 442 1 321 1 401 1 281 -8.56% 305 209,1 266,2 209,1 -21.46% 55,38

Total Indirect Scope 2 Location based - 
Buildings

100% (910.2 m² / 
910.2 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 
910.2 m²)

Total Indirect Scope 2 Location based - 
Vehicles

100% (910.2 m² / 
910.2 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 
910.2 m²)

Total Scope 3
13% (13026 m² / 

102587 m²)
3% (2877 m² / 

102587 m²)
32% (56710 m² / 

179426 m²)
20% (36243 m² / 

179426 m²)
98% (65561 m² / 

67197 m²)
98% (66172 m² / 

67197 m²)
86% (68640 m² / 

79986 m²)
74% (59548 m² / 

79986 m²)
27% (3348 m² / 

12253 m²)
0% (0 m² / 12253 

m²)

Scope 1 and 2 emissions (location based) 55,37 44,67 55,37 44,67 -19.32%

Scope 1, 2 and 3 emissions (location 
based)

55,37 44,67 55,37 44,67 -19.32% 54,28 37,54 42,63 37,54 -11.94% 15,06 14,72 14,54 15 3.18% 21,99 19,96 21,51 19,67 -8.56% 4,444 3,511 4,47 3,511 -21.46% 16,54

Scope 1 and 2 emissions (location based)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
Scope 1, 2 and 3 emissions (location 

based)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
13% (13026 m² / 

102587 m²)
3% (2877 m² / 

102587 m²)
32% (56710 m² / 

179426 m²)
20% (36243 m² / 

179426 m²)
98% (65561 m² / 

67197 m²)
98% (66172 m² / 

67197 m²)
86% (68640 m² / 

79986 m²)
74% (59548 m² / 

79986 m²)
27% (3348 m² / 

12253 m²)
0% (0 m² / 12253 

m²)

for landlord shared services 92,44 98,24 92,44 98,24 6.28%

(sub)metered exclusively to tenants 8 046 6 204 7 882 6 204 -21.29% 12 405 9 027 10 985 9 027 -17.83% 2 799 167,1 2 776 167,1 -93.98% 24 613 1 539 24 485 1 539 -93.72%

Total landlord-obtained water 92,44 98,24 92,44 98,24 6.28% 8 046 6 204 7 882 6 204 -21.29% 12 405 9 027 10 985 9 027 -17.83% 2 799 167,1 2 776 167,1 -93.98% 24 613 1 539 24 485 1 539 -93.72%

Total tenant-obtained water 83,86 90,51 83,86 90,51 7.93% 2 498 3 417 2 498 2 599 4.06% 15 593 13 441 14 889 13 441 -9.73% 160

Total water 92,44 98,24 92,44 98,24 6.28% 8 046 6 204 7 882 6 204 -21.29% 14 860 12 411 13 440 11 593 -13.74% 18 369 13 565 16 929 13 565 -19.87% 24 485 1 539 24 485 1 539 -93.72% 160

Source : Municipal water supplies or other 
public or private utilities

92,44 98,24 92,44 98,24 6.28% 8 046 6 204 7 882 6 204 -21.29% 14 860 12 411 13 440 11 593 -13.74% 18 369 13 565 16 929 13 565 -19.87% 24 485 1 539 24 485 1 539 -93.72% 160

for landlord shared services
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)

(sub)metered exclusively to tenants
70% (12155 m² / 

17473 m²)
58% (10185 m² / 

17473 m²)
89% (53165 m² / 

59454 m²)
74% (44167 m² / 

59454 m²)
100% (3348 m² / 

3348 m²)
82% (2760 m² / 

3348 m²)
100% (57137 m² / 

57137 m²)
84% (47979 m² / 

57137 m²)

Total landlord-obtained water
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
70% (12155 m² / 

17473 m²)
58% (10185 m² / 

17473 m²)
89% (53165 m² / 

59454 m²)
74% (44167 m² / 

59454 m²)
100% (3348 m² / 

3348 m²)
82% (2760 m² / 

3348 m²)
100% (57137 m² / 

57137 m²)
84% (47979 m² / 

57137 m²)

Total tenant-obtained water
2% (2139 m² / 

88730 m²)
2% (2139 m² / 

88730 m²)
24% (30314 m² / 

125919 m²)
28% (35689 m² / 

125919 m²)
48% (31748 m² / 

66159 m²)
45% (30026 m² / 

66159 m²)
0% (0 m² / 32007 

m²)
0% (0 m² / 32007 

m²)
9% (1070 m² / 

12253 m²)
0% (0 m² / 12253 

m²)

Total water
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
12% (12155 m² / 

102587 m²)
10% (10185 m² / 

102587 m²)
46% (82194 m² / 

179426 m²)
44% (78571 m² / 

179426 m²)
49% (32786 m² / 

67197 m²)
46% (31064 m² / 

67197 m²)
60% (47979 m² / 

79986 m²)
60% (47979 m² / 

79986 m²)
9% (1070 m² / 

12253 m²)
0% (0 m² / 12253 

m²)

for landlord shared services 0,1016 0,1079 0,1016 0,1079 6.28%

(sub)metered exclusively to tenants 0,6619 0,6091 0,7738 0,6091 -21.29% 0,2333 0,2044 0,2487 0,2044 -17.83% 0,8361 0,06054 1,006 0,06054 -93.98% 0,4308 0,03207 0,5103 0,03207 -93.72%

Total tenant-obtained water 0,03921 0,04231 0,03921 0,04231 7.93% 0,0824 0,09574 0,0824 0,08574 4.06% 0,4911 0,4476 0,4959 0,4476 -9.73% 0,1495

for landlord shared services
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)

(sub)metered exclusively to tenants
70% (12155 m² / 

17473 m²)
58% (10185 m² / 

17473 m²)
89% (53165 m² / 

59454 m²)
74% (44167 m² / 

59454 m²)
100% (3348 m² / 

3348 m²)
82% (2760 m² / 

3348 m²)
100% (57137 m² / 

57137 m²)
84% (47979 m² / 

57137 m²)

Total tenant-obtained water
2% (2139 m² / 

88730 m²)
2% (2139 m² / 

88730 m²)
24% (30314 m² / 

125919 m²)
28% (35689 m² / 

125919 m²)
48% (31748 m² / 

66159 m²)
45% (30026 m² / 

66159 m²)
0% (0 m² / 32007 

m²)
0% (0 m² / 32007 

m²)
9% (1070 m² / 

12253 m²)
0% (0 m² / 12253 

m²)

Hazardous waste 0,46 0,68 0,46 0,68 47.83%

Non-hazardous waste 7,809 70,9 40,59 38,19 40,59 6.29% 313,3 1 487 2 501 1 487 1 375 -7.58% 49,45 137,1 49,45 38,5 -22.13%

Disposal route : Recycled 2,559 7,065 2,559 7,065 176.08% 23,2 4,892 4,542 4,892 7.71% 143,4 174,8 122,3 161,2 31.80% 1 307 1 497 1 295 1 203 -7.14% 80,54 80,2 28,58 24,23 -15.24%

Disposal route : Incineration with energy 
recovery

32,17 34,48 32,17 34,48 7.18% 112,2 115,5 112,2 115,5 2.93%

Disposal route : Incineration

Disposal route : Landfill 5,223 4,028 1,982 4,028 1,982 -50.79% 90,07 65,55 90,07 65,55 -27.23% 503,9 607,1 503,9 361,5 -28.26% 71,82 56,93 71,82 56,93 -20.73%

Composition : Paper 2,559 7,065 2,559 7,065 176.08% 22,54 4,892 4,542 4,892 7.71% 116,7 153,2 116,7 153,2 31.30% 1 307 1 497 1 295 1 203 -7.14% 133,5 75,2 81,54 75,2 -7.77%

Composition : Metal 5,72 17,56 5,72 16,52 188.81%

Composition : Plastic 1,85 0,74 1,3 0,74 -43.08%

Composition : Mixed packaging 0,66 28,37 30,01 28,37 30,01 5.80% 4,992

Composition : Organic 0,027 0,027 0,027 0,027 0.00% 11,5 272,6 397,6 272,6 285,2 4.62%

Hazardous waste
100% (6728 m² / 

6728 m²)
100% (6728 m² / 

6728 m²)

Non-hazardous waste
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
0% (0 m² / 910.2 

m²)
7% (7236 m² / 

102587 m²)
5% (5097 m² / 

102587 m²)
17% (30795 m² / 

176290 m²)
22% (14807 m² / 

67197 m²)
45% (30267 m² / 

67197 m²)
15% (11618 m² / 

79986 m²)
31% (24797 m² / 

79986 m²)

Disposal route : Recycled
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
6% (5759 m² / 

101110 m²)
4% (3620 m² / 

101110 m²)
17% (29269 m² / 

173900 m²)
16% (28456 m² / 

173900 m²)
36% (23898 m² / 

67197 m²)
45% (30267 m² / 

67197 m²)
22% (17867 m² / 

79986 m²)
31% (24797 m² / 

79986 m²)
Disposal route : Incineration with energy 

recovery
100% (3496 m² / 

3496 m²)
100% (3496 m² / 

3496 m²)
100% (16216 m² / 

16216 m²)
100% (16216 m² / 

16216 m²)

Disposal route : Incineration

Disposal route : Landfill
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
0% (0 m² / 910.2 

m²)
4% (3740 m² / 

98402 m²)
4% (3740 m² / 

98402 m²)
13% (21792 m² / 

164495 m²)
13% (21792 m² / 

164495 m²)
24% (16196 m² / 

67197 m²)
45% (30267 m² / 

67197 m²)
31% (24797 m² / 

79986 m²)
31% (24797 m² / 

79986 m²)

Composition : Paper
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
6% (5759 m² / 

101110 m²)
4% (3620 m² / 

101110 m²)
18% (31237 m² / 

173900 m²)
18% (31237 m² / 

173900 m²)
36% (23898 m² / 

67197 m²)
45% (30267 m² / 

67197 m²)
39% (31046 m² / 

79986 m²)
31% (24797 m² / 

79986 m²)

Composition : Metal
81% (8156 m² / 

10124 m²)
100% (10124 m² / 

10124 m²)

Composition : Plastic
100% (8156 m² / 

8156 m²)
66% (5375 m² / 

8156 m²)

Composition : Mixed packaging
100% (2139 m² / 

2139 m²)
0% (0 m² / 2139 

m²)
100% (14884 m² / 

14884 m²)
100% (14884 m² / 

14884 m²)
0% (0 m² / 13179 

m²)
100% (13179 m² / 

13179 m²)

Composition : Organic
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (910.2 m² / 

910.2 m²)
100% (2139 m² / 

2139 m²)
0% (0 m² / 2139 

m²)
64% (18313 m² / 

28402 m²)
100% (28402 m² / 

28402 m²)

% portfolio certified by value (€) 0 0

A 0 0

B 0 0

C 0 0

D 0 0

E 0 0

F 0 0

G 0 0

Percentage of rental income from 
BREEAM certified assets

0 0

Outstanding 0 0

Excellent 0 0

Very Good 0 0

Good/Pass 0 0

Percentage of rental income from LEED 
certified assets

0 0

Platinum 0 0

Gold 0 0

Silver 0 0

Certified 0 0

Male Female Male Female
Gender diversity Proportion of male and female employees 27 73 26,7 73,3

Board 67 33 67 33
Executive 80 20 80 20
Senior Leader NA NA NA NA
Manager 0 100 0 100
Professional 27 73 26,7 73,3
Over 50 years old 8 2 9 3
30 - 50 years old 2 2 1 1
Under 30 years old 0 0 0 0

P1 P2
Board 80 80
Executive 72,1 72,78
Senior Leader NA NA
Manager NA NA
Professional 89,8 93,2

P1 P2
Average hours of training 
per employee

All employees 52,53 28,5

Male Female Male Female
Board NA NA NA NA
Executive NA NA NA NA
Senior Leader NA NA NA NA
Manager 0 44 0 20
Professional 40 57,45 32 28,5

Employees receiving 
performance appraisals

Total 100 100 100 100

Board 0 0 0 0
Executive 100 100 100 100
Senior Leader NA NA NA NA
Manager 100 100 100 100
Professional 100 100 100 100

P1 P2
Direct employees 21 21

Total number of new hires 1 1

Rate of new hires in % 5 4,8
Total turnover 
(departures)

0 1

Total rate of turnover 
(departures)

0 4,8

Male Female Male Female
Total

Total number of new hires 0 0 0 0

Rate of new hires 0 0 0 0
Total turnover 0 0 0 0
Total rate of turnover 0 0 0 0
Total

Total number of new hires 1 0 0 0

Rate of new hires 5% 0 0 0
Total turnover 0 0 0 0
Total rate of turnover 0 0 0 0
Total 

Total number of new hires 0 0 0 0

Rate of new hires 0 0 0 0
Total turnover 0 0 0 0
Total rate of turnover 0 0 0 0
Total

Total number of new hires 0 0 0 0

Rate of new hires 0 0 0 0
Total turnover 0 0 0 0
Total rate of turnover 0 0 0 0
Total

Total number of new hires 0 0 0 1

Rate of new hires 0 0 0 4,80%
Total turnover 0 0 0 1
Total rate of turnover 0 0 0 4,80%

Per 100,000 hours 
worked Injury rate Direct employees 0 0 0 0

Per 100,000 hours 
worked Lost day rate Direct employees 0 0 0 0

Absentee rate Direct employees 0,10% 2,40% 0,50% 0,60%
Accident Severity Rate Direct employees 0 0 0 0

Total number Fatalities Direct employees 0 0 0 0
H&S-Asset8 % % assets Asset health and safety assessments 0 0 0 0
H&S-Comp Total number Number of assets Number of incidents

Community Comty-Eng % % of assets
Community engagement, impact 
assessments & development programmes

Male Female Male Female
Composition of highest governance body 7 3 7 3
Executive 1 0 1 0
Non-executive (members) 6 3 6 3
Average tenure in years 6 6 6 6

Total non-executives with environmental 
and social competencies

4 1 4 1

% Proportion of 
Total non-executives with environmental 
and social competencies

67% 17% 67% 17%

Gov-Selec Narrative Board selection
Conflicts of interest Gov-COI Narrative Conflicts of Interest

Footnotes:

P1 = 1/10/2022-30/09/2023
P2= 1/10/2023 - 30/09/2024

See AR 22-23 p 69-70
See AR 22-23 p 69-71

See AR 23-24 p 61-62
See AR 23-24 p 61-63
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Board 
Gov-Board

Total number Board composition 

YES

P1 P2

EPRA Sustainability Performance Measures (Governance)
Third-party 

assured?

Corporate performance

ES
G Impact area EPRA Code Units of measure Indicator Category

Total portfolio

Health & Safety
H&S-Emp

Days per employee

0 0

30 31

Total number of employees

P1 P2

Number of employees by 
level

Board

Executive 

Senior Leader 

Manager

Professional

P1 P2

Average hours of training 
by level

Emp-Dev % of employees Employees receiving 
performance appraisals 
by level

Diversity-Pay Ratio
Male and female 
remuneration by level

Employees

Emp-Training Number of hours

Emp-Turnover

Number of employees

P1 P2

So
ci

al

Diversity

Diversity-Emp

% 

YES

Gender by level

Number
Number of governing 
bodies by age range

EPRA Sustainability Performance Measures (Social)
Third-party 

assured?

Corporate performance

ES
G Impact area EPRA Code Units of measure Indicator Category

Total portfolio

Certifications Cert-Tot %

Mandatory (Energy 
Performance Certificates)

Voluntary (BREEAM)

Voluntary (LEED)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²) 0% (0 m² / 2139 m²) 64% (18313 m² / 28402 m²)

0% (0 m² / 2139 m²) 100% (14884 m² / 14884 m²) 0% (0 m² / 13179 m²)

81% (8156 m² / 10124 m²)

66% (5375 m² / 8156 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²) 4% (3620 m² / 101110 m²) 18% (31237 m² / 173900 m²) 35% (23310 m² / 67197 m²) 31% (24797 m² / 79986 m²)

0% (0 m² / 910.2 m²) 4% (3740 m² / 98402 m²) 13% (21792 m² / 164495 m²) 24% (16196 m² / 67197 m²) 31% (24797 m² / 79986 m²)

100% (3496 m² / 3496 m²) 100% (16216 m² / 16216 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²) 4% (3620 m² / 101110 m²) 15% (26488 m² / 173900 m²) 35% (23310 m² / 67197 m²) 15% (11618 m² / 79986 m²)

100% (6728 m² / 6728 m²)

0% (0 m² / 910.2 m²) 5% (5097 m² / 102587 m²) 22% (14807 m² / 67197 m²) 15% (11618 m² / 79986 m²)

Waste

Waste-Abs, Waste-LfL T

Total waste generated

Total waste generated  via 
disposal and diversion 

route

Composition f total waste 
generated

Waste-Abs, Waste-LfL 
(coverage)

%

2% (2139 m² / 88730 m²) 24% (30314 m² / 125919 m²) 45% (30026 m² / 66159 m²) 0% (0 m² / 32007 m²) 0% (0 m² / 12253 m²)

58% (10185 m² / 17473 m²) 74% (44167 m² / 59454 m²) 82% (2760 m² / 3348 m²) 84% (47979 m² / 57137 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²)

Water-Int m³/m²/year Water intensity

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²) 10% (10185 m² / 102587 m²) 41% (73196 m² / 179426 m²) 46% (31064 m² / 67197 m²) 60% (47979 m² / 79986 m²) 0% (0 m² / 12253 m²)

2% (2139 m² / 88730 m²) 24% (30314 m² / 125919 m²) 45% (30026 m² / 66159 m²) 0% (0 m² / 32007 m²) 0% (0 m² / 12253 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²) 58% (10185 m² / 17473 m²) 74% (44167 m² / 59454 m²) 82% (2760 m² / 3348 m²) 84% (47979 m² / 57137 m²)

58% (10185 m² / 17473 m²) 74% (44167 m² / 59454 m²) 82% (2760 m² / 3348 m²) 84% (47979 m² / 57137 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²)

Water

Water-Abs, Water-LfL m³/year Water

Water-Abs, Water-LfL 
(coverage)

%
Total volume of water  
withdrawn by source

Water-Int (coverage) %

97% (65122 m² / 67197 m²) 74% (59548 m² / 79986 m²) 0% (0 m² / 12253 m²)
GHG-Int (coverage) %

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²) 3% (2877 m² / 102587 m²) 19% (34537 m² / 179426 m²)

GHG-Int kgCO2e/m²/year GHG emissions intensity

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²)

3% (2877 m² / 102587 m²) 19% (34537 m² / 179426 m²) 97% (65122 m² / 67197 m²) 74% (59548 m² / 79986 m²) 0% (0 m² / 12253 m²)

GHG-Indir-Abs tCO2e Indirect (Scpe 2)

GHG-Indir-Abs (coverage) %

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²)

Greenhouse Gas

GHG-Dir-Abs tCO2e Direct

GHG-Dir-Abs (coverage) %

0% (0 m² / 99710 m²) 16% (26890 m² / 171778 m²) 99% (66370 m² / 67197 m²) 85% (67803 m² / 79986 m²) 0% (0 m² / 12253 m²)

81% (31855 m² / 39199 m²) 74% (81837 m² / 110755 m²) 63% (2760 m² / 4398 m²) 84% (47979 m² / 57137 m²)

Energy-Int kWh/m²/year Quantities of landlord 
obtained  fuels by source

Energy-Int (coverage) % Energy intensity

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²) 3% (3306 m² / 102587 m²) 22% (39012 m² / 173916 m²) 93% (3231 m² / 3472 m²)

0% (305.2 m² / 99586 m²) 19% (31169 m² / 166448 m²) 93% (3231 m² / 3472 m²)

100% (3001 m² / 3001 m²) 100% (7844 m² / 7844 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²) 100% (3001 m² / 3001 m²) 100% (7844 m² / 7844 m²)

Fuels-Abs, Fuels-LfL 
(coverage)

%
Proportion of landlord 

obtained fuel by source

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²)

Fuels-Abs, Fuels-LfL MWh Fuels

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²) 39% (40511 m² / 102587 m²) 34% (60629 m² / 179051 m²) 97% (65122 m² / 67197 m²) 74% (59548 m² / 79986 m²) 0% (0 m² / 12253 m²)

43% (41527 m² / 97403 m²) 38% (64920 m² / 170191 m²) 99% (66370 m² / 67197 m²) 85% (67803 m² / 79986 m²) 0% (0 m² / 12253 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²) 81% (31855 m² / 39199 m²) 74% (81837 m² / 110755 m²) 63% (2760 m² / 4398 m²) 84% (47979 m² / 57137 m²)

74% (81837 m² / 110755 m²) 63% (2760 m² / 4398 m²) 84% (47979 m² / 57137 m²)Proportion landlord 
btained electricity by 

source

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²)

100% (910.2 m² / 910.2 m²)

81% (31855 m² / 39199 m²)

Energy

Elec-Abs, Elec-LfL MWh Electricity

YES

Elec-Abs, Elec-LfL 
(coverage)

%

Belgium - Food Belgium - Non Food France - Food France - Non-Food Spain - Non-Food

EPRA Sustainability Performance Measures (Environment)
Third-party 

assured?

Performance by asset type
ES

G Impact Area EPRA Code Unites of measure Indicator Category
Headquarters
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